Ofce Expenses 179,066            115,155             

Security Expenses 79,725              55,010               

Computerization Expenses 775,410            537,785             

5,956,731         4,052,511          

Number of Shareholders

The Bank had Four Hundred and Sixty - Four (464)  ordinary shareholders at 

31 December ,2023  distributed as Follows: 

Category Number of Number of Percentage

Shareholders Shares Holding (%)

1-1,000 416            98,843              2.45%

1,001-5,000 27              64,680              1.60%